Product data sheet  56.117
 1/8 1.2 Right of amendment reserved © 2014 Fr. Sauter AG
Produc t data sheet 56.117
VQE: 2-way flanged valve, PN 16
Improving energy efficiency
Efficient use in continuous control systems
Features
• Continuous control of cold/hot water and low-pressure steam up to 115 °C in closed circuits 1

40 mm (DN 100...150)
Ambient conditions
 Operating temperature2 -10...150 °C
 Operating pressure Up to 120 °C 16 bar
At 150 °C 14.4 bar
Between 120 °C and 150 °C, a
linear interpolation can be per-
formed
Standards and directives
 Pressure and temperature data EN 764, EN 1333
 Flow parameters EN 60534 (page 3)
 Pressure equipment directive 97/23/EC (fluid group II)
With CE label
Overview of types
Type Nominal diameter kvs value Weight
VQE065F300 DN 65 63 m³/h 23.8 kg
VQE080F300 DN 80 100 m³/h 30.2 kg
VQE100F300 DN 100 160 m³/h 41.3 kg
VQE125F300 DN 125 220 m³/h 62 kg
VQE150F300 DN 150 320 m³/h 89 kg
1 Air humidity must not exceed 75%
2 At temperatures below 0 °C, use a stuffing box heat er. Use adaptor (accessory) at temperatures above
130 °C
VQE